MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 14TH, A. D. 1932, 10:00 A. M.

PRESENT: Honarable C. M. Chambers, Mayor, presiding; and Commissioners, Bushiek, Rubiola,

Steffler, Wright.

On motion, of Commissioner Rubiola, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of
the meeting of November 7th, was dispensed with and ordered approved.

-=-~MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---
On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitioms, were read and referred to the
Commissioner of Fire and Police. ‘
Graham & Collins Electric Co., for permit tp erect Sign, 1001 So. Zarzamora Street.
INeon Sign & Service Co., for permit to erect Neon Sign, 211 Alamo Plaza.
Gillis Electric Co., for permit to erect Electric‘Sign, 216 Losoya Street.
Gulf Refining Co., for permit to install gasoline equipment N. Zarzamora & Cincinnati Avenue.
F. de la Séntos, for approval of location for drive in sta. 1503 Martin Street.
Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 303 W. COmmerée - §
Neon Sign &>Service Inc., for permit to eredt Neon Sign Cor. 4th St. and Ave. "EM.
Kehn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment F. R. Flores, 207 S. Pecos St.
Gulf Refining Co., for permit to erect Electriet Sign N. Zarzamora 3t. & . Cincinnati Ave.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the

Commissioner of Taxation.

Petition of L. -Pittman for refund of Taxes.
Commissioﬁer Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and aépro-
ved, by the following vote on roll call, té-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiclt, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. | : | |

No. 209 ML-~ 387 AN ORDINANCE

Refunding taxes to Wm. lMcEnery. ‘

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The sum of $95.30 be ané the same is hereby appropriéted out of the hereinafter named
funds for the purpose of refunding to the said Wm. MdEnery taxes paid by him.in error on
property not exiséing at time of rendition.

1930 General Fund................................;....$ 46.79

(Sehocl Taxes $23.27)

100 Conn RIRERINRG L | e e i DL T SR
(School Taxes $24.50)

of the Commissioner of Tégxation.

lcommissioner Bushiek, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approv
by'the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright

No. 210 ; AN ORDINANCE

Refunding taxes to the Reserve Realty Company.

A1l as more fully set out in his petition for above refund, beafing the favorable recommendatipn




AAC324

‘ ending November 15th, 1932.

Iwrignt.

M- 3 38

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

'~ The sum of $62.93 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named
funds for the purpose of refunding to the said Reserve Realty Company taxes paid in error by
thém twice. . | | |
‘ : 1930 Genersal Fund -+ + T s -+ - =7+ 7§ 62.93
A1l as more fully set out in their petition for above refund, bearing the favorable recommendy
ation of the Commissioner of Taxation.
Cbmmissioner Bushick,kintfoduced thevfollowing ordinance, which was read and passed and approf
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. |
No. 211 | — 3¢F AN ORDINANCE
Aopropriating mopney put of various: funds for payrolls. ..

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The following amounts, or so much thereof as may be necessary be and the same are herep

by appropriated out of the hereinafter naméd funds for payrolls, as shown below for period

Merket House Fund = = = = = = = = = = = = = $ 1,000.00
SR EourBy Und. = = = = womitenae, o il D8 1,500.00 !
Trench Fuhd = = = = = = = = @« = @ = = = = = 500,00
Cometory Funll =~ = » = = ¢ = o' % o = = = & = 150400
San Jose Burfal Pk-Oper. Fund - - = - = = = 500.00

' ) 3,650,00

Commissioner BuShiék, introduced the following ordinance, which WaaAread and)paésed and approf
ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rmbiola; Steifier,
Wright. |

No. 213 g - 399 AN ORDINANCE

An Ordinance Amending An Ordinance.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of Sean Antonio, that,

An Ordinance, passed and approved on August 16, 1932, being Council Appropriation No.
°106,‘out of 1932 General Fund, (various departmentsf»covering budget allowance for the 1932
Fiscal Year, be and the.same is heréby amended so that item 14 Museum Department shall read
hereafter in words and figures as follows:- :

"Item 14 Museum Department §3,631.60"
All ordinances and parts of ordinances in‘conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, Which was read and passed and appro-
ved, by the following voté on rollvcall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. : | '
No. 214 - 39/ AN ORDINANCE
Trensferring $437.62 from Bank to Bank. |
- BE IT QRDAINED by the Gommissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The Cdmmissioner of TakatiOn, as‘ex-offioio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be

and they are hereby directed to transfer, or cause to be transferred 343%,62 of>Polic§ & Fire-

men's Pension Fund, from South Texas Bank & Trust Co. to the Frost National Bank of San

Antonio,'Téxas.

Commissioner Bushibk, introduced the following 6rdinance, which Was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushiek, Rubiola, Stefflé}{

G
ki g R

g i R R A S TP
‘J > - R B Vo R g A 1= | 3 T sy U SR




No. 215 - M- 3 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating $1,271.41 to pay Merchants' Bills.

.BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $§ 1,271.41 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds t$

pey Merchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the office of 1

City Auditor:

Trench Fund - - - = = = = = = = = = = - $ 398.67
Recreation Fund - - = = = = = = = = = = 23.05
- Golf Course Funl- = = = = = = = = = = = 95.88
Market House Fulil = ~ = «i= = = '= = = = 753.81

ed, by the following vote on roll ceall, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,

Wright.
No. 216 | - 373 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $231.60 out of 1932 General Fund. (Museum Department)

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
The sum of $¢51.60 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1932 General Fung
(Museum Department), for payrolls, merchants bills, and miscellaneous expendltures.
Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was reac and passed and apprd
ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes; Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright.
No. 217 — 374 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $85.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and
Repairs.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,
That the sum of $85.00, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust

u =

Lccount for Refunds and Repairs as per City Engineer's Letter of Ndvember 12th, 1932, as follgw

Alfonso Gonzales - for refund ----- $ 15.00
Phil Dimmitt " - - - -~ 12.85
Inez Saabedra » L 14.00
A. H. Shafer . e i o 18.55
City of S. A, " repairs- - - - - 24,60

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro
ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler,
Wright. . | (

No. 212 ’ — 395 AN ORDINANCE

An Ordinance Authorizing Inter-Departmental Budget Transfer.

WHEREAS, an ordinance passed and approved August 16, 1932, being Council Appropriation

Commissioner Bu8hick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approy-

of the 1932 General Fund, for the fiscal year, beginning June 1 1932, and ending May 31, 193
therefore,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that,

The City Auditor be and he is hereby directed to0 camse the following entries to be made

i

on the records of the Auditlng Départment as follows:

Reducing Sewsge Plant from . .$%795000,00 to $78,000,00
Increasing Contingencies Dept.from$ls8,600.00 to - $19,600,00

No. 106, in the sum of $1,556,000.00 covering operating expenses of the various departments ojr

ot

he

‘v'—

SN




lcommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by

lananimous vote.

RESOLUTION
Directing the City Clerk to Advertise for Bids for the Concessions in Certain City Parks.
v ' | : BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:
1. That the Clty Clerk is hereby directed to advertise, in the menner provided by law,
for sealed bids for the lease of certain privileges and concessions for the Ferm of 1 or 2
years in the following parks and City property in the City of San Antonio, to-wit:

Brackenridge Park;
Koehler Park;

;3 zoological Area;
& Mexican Village,
O Open Air Theatre;.
-« Riverside Park;
- Woodlawn Lake Park
5 San Pedro Park, except Labor Day, for three days ineluding
| 4 : the 16th of September and 5th of May of each year;
: ; Mission Pumping Station;
R . ' Elmendorf Lake;
) e : Munieipal Golf Links;
= Lincoln Park;
} Roosevelt Park.
L ' : 2. The things provided under said contract shall be substantially as follows:
r 3. The right to sell soft drinks, ice cream, coffee, sandwiches, candy, tobacco and
. confections, boating and such other concessions and privileges which may be lawfuily operated
} upon said premises, which concessions shall be exclusive, but all things shall be done in a
;é‘ decent, moral and lawful manner, and in such a way as not to impair the use of the parks and
L the public and always subject to such public use. _ 3
e | L : 4, A copy of the proposed contract is on file in the office of the City Clerk and may
-;  . |be inspected at any time by nrospective bidders. ‘
] e K Casgier s Check payable, unconditionally, to the City of San Antonio in the sum
; of $100.00 shall be filed with each bid to insure the execution of the contract by the bidder;
¥ and, in the case pf the failure or refusal of the bidder to execute the contfact within ten i
'™ ; 5 iy |
) days after the award thereof, the title to the Cashier's Check shall automatically pass to the, . |
City of San Antonio.
. 6. Bids shall be opened on the 28th day of November, A.D. 1932, at 10:00 o'elack A.M.,| |

in the City Council Chamber of the City of San Antonio. _
7. The bids may be joint and several, and the bidders may bid on any one of the parks,
or more than one of the parks in combination. .

8. The City reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

|
| ‘
j 9. Notice shall be given by the publication of this resolution in the San Antonio
‘ Evening News, as provided by law. '

|

‘i 10. PASSED AND APPROVED, this 14th day of November, A. D. 1932,

e C. M« Chambers
:w o - ; Mayor. -
ATTEST:

Jas. Simpson

'n P City Clerk

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright.

'National Outdoor Adv. COrp., for permit to erect Electric Sign, ZZO'Navarro St. Granted.

Neon Signs-Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign N. E. Cor. Commercea& St. Marys Sts.
Granted. ) ; :

o SRR Netional Outdoor Adv. Corp., for permlt to erect Electric Sign, 406 Navarro St. Granted.

Neon Signs-Service @o., for permit to erect Electric Sign 224 Losoya St. Granted.




Kehn 0il Co., for permit to install gas equipment 802 S. Zarzamora St. Not Granted.
I. N. Perez, for approval of site for Drive-in Sta. 802 S. Zarzamora St. Not Gra;ite,d.
Pioneer 0il & Refg. Co., for permit to install gas equipment 3205 S. Presa St. Not Granted.

E. Ramos, for permit to install gas equipment 1701 Cuadalupe St. Not Granted.

On motion of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned. .

APPROVEDMM

TAYOR. e
/ ' ; /
ATTEST; /2 Ll






